
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043718-2025 

Planning

Environmental Enforcement Contract

London Borough of Harrow

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043718
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0567b4 (view related notices)
Published 29 July 2025, 10:20am

Scope 

Description

Provision of services for the issuing of Fixed Penalty Notices (FPNs) in the borough in
relation to littering and public spaces protection orders (covering dog fouling, street
drinking, spitting, etc).

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2026 to 30 June 2029

Possible extension to 30 June 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

2 year extension option.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043718-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043718-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0567b4


Page 2 to 4

Dependent on future service requirements.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90720000 - Environmental protection

Contract locations

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

3 November 2025

Tender submission deadline

5 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes



Page 3 to 4

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

2 February 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Concession

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Harrow

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQRC-2343-GRQR

PO Box 3158

Harrow

HA3 3QN



Page 4 to 4

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@harrow.gov.uk

Website: http://www.harrow.gov.uk

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@harrow.gov.uk
http://www.harrow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Harrow


		2026-03-10T03:24:40+0000
	TCPDF




